Freescale Semiconductor - MC908QY1AMDWE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MC68HC908QYA/QTA Family Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 149
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
17.3  Orderable Part Numbering System
17.3.1  Consumer and Industrial Orderable Part Numbering System
17.3.2  Automotive Orderable Part Number System
17.4  Mechanical Drawings
The following pages contain mechanical specifications for MC68HC908QY4/QTA series package
options. See Table 17-3 for the document numbers that correspond to each package type.
Table 17-3. Package Information
Pin Count Type Designator Document No.
8 PDIP P 98ASB42420B
8 SOIC DW 98ASH70107A
8 DFN FQ 98ARL10557D
16 PDIP P 98ASB42431B
16 SOIC DW 98ASB42567B
16 TSSOP DT 98ASH70247A
MC 9 08 QY2A C XX E
STATUS (MC = CONSUMER AND
INDUSTRIAL FULLY QUALIFIED)
MEMORY
(9 = FLASH BASED)
CORE
FAMILY
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
Pb FREE INDICATOR
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = –40°C to +85°C
M = –40°C to +125°C
FQ = 8-PIN DFN
DW = 8-PIN SOIC
P = 8-PIN DIP
DT = 16-PIN TSSOP
DW = 16 PIN SOIC
P = 16-PIN DIP
S 9 08 QY2A D 1 C XX E
STATUS (S = AUTOMOTIVE
FULLY QUALIFIED)
MEMORY
(9 = FLASH BASED)
CORE
FAMILY
WAFER FAB
MASK REVISION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = –40°C to +85°C
V = –40°C to +105°C
M = –40°C to +125°C
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
DT = 16-PIN TSSOP
DW = 16-PIN SOIC
RoHS COMPLIANCE DESIGNATOR (E = YES)
MC68HC908QYA/QTA Family Data Sheet, Rev. 3
172 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Drawings
Case 751G page 2 of 2
MC68HC908QYA/QTA Family Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 187
Appendix A
908QTA/QYxA Conversion Guidelines
A.1  Introduction
This engineering bulletin describes the 908QTA/QYxA. The 908QTA/QYxA is an enhanced device
intended to replace the 908QT/QYx series of devices (referred to as the QY Classic in this document).
Customer requests have led to the advanced design of the QYxA that has added adaptability, new
features, and contains lead-free packaging.
This document:
• Provides information needed to convert from QY Classic to the enhanced QYxA
• Highlights the benefits of making this change
Sections:
• A.2 Benefits of the Enhanced QYxA
• A.3 Conversion Considerations
• A.4 Code Changes Checklist
• A.5 Development Tools
• A.6 Differences in Packaging
A.2  Benefits of the Enhanced QYxA
The QYxA contains new and enhanced modules that add more flexibility and new features to the QY